818
PRODUCTS UNLIMITED
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Catalog 1308242

AC Coil
File E83865
Ordering Information
Typical Part No.  B 38 -A 144 C 3 000
1. Series:
38 = 1-pole, normally-closed, potential motor starting relay
2. Wiring and Terminal Type (number of QCs at given base locations):
A = 2 @ loc. 1, 2 @ loc. 2, 4 @ loc. 3, 2 @ loc. 5 and 2 @ loc. 6.
D = 2 @ loc. 1, 2 @ loc. 2, 4 @ loc. 3, 2 @ loc. 5 and 0 @ loc. 6.
M = 2 @ loc. 1, 2 @ loc. 2, 2 @ loc. 3, 2 @ loc. 5 and 0 @ loc. 6.
R = 1 @ loc. 1, 2 @ loc. 2, 0 @ loc. 3, 1 @ loc. 5 and 0 @ loc. 6.
S = 1 @ loc. 1, 2 @ loc. 2, 0 @ loc. 3, 2 @ loc. 5 and 0 @ loc. 6.
T = 2 @ loc. 1, 2 @ loc. 2, 0 @ loc. 3, 2 @ loc. 5 and 0 @ loc. 6.
Y = 1 @ loc. 1, 2 @ loc. 2, 4 @ loc. 3, 2 @ loc. 5 and 0 @ loc. 6.
3. Coil Rating and Calibration:
000-999 = See table on following page for details.
4. Mounting Bracket Style:
C, D, F or J = See drawings below for details.
5. Mounting Position:
1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 = See drawings below for details. NOTE: Devices calibrated in specified mounting position only.
6. Customer ID Suffix:
000-999 = Factory assigned customer ID
C JFD
#8-32
UNC-2B THD.
#8-32
UNC-2B THD.1.59
(40.39)
1.00
(25.4)
.500
(12.7)
1.563
(39.7)
1 2 3 4 5 6
Custom parts only.
Standard part numbers listed below are more likely to be available from stock.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
819
PRODUCTS UNLIMITED
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Catalog 1308242
Issued 3-03
Specifications and availability
subject to change.
Technical support:
Refer to inside back cover.
Outline Dimensions
Select proper continuous coil voltage from top of appropriate column, select pick - up (PU) and drop-out (DO)
voltages and insert relay calibration (RC) number in part number.
COIL #1 COIL #2 COIL #3 COIL #4
130 V 60 Hz 170 V 60 Hz 256 V 60 Hz 336 V 60 Hz
117 V 50 Hz* 151 V 50 Hz* 228 V 50 Hz* 299 V 50 Hz*
RES.@ 1480+10% RES.@ 2040+10% RES.@ 5100+10% RES.@ 6800+10%
24°C 24°C 24°C 24°C
RC# PU DO RC# PU DO RC# PU DO RC# PU DO
1 2 159-172 20-77 3 240-269 45-95 4 243-271 55-125
8 9 10 259-288 45-95 11 261-290 55-125
15 16 17 278-306 45-115 18 280-309 55-125
22 23 24 296-325 45-115 25 299-327 55-125
29 30 31 315-343 45-115 32 317-345 55-125
36 37 38 323-352 45-115 39 326-354 55-125
43 44 45 333-363 45-115 46 335-364 55-125
50 51 52 285-305 MAX. 77 53 340-370 55-125
57 111-125 20-50 58 111-124 30-65 59 240-269 35-77 60 171-184 40-90
64 121-134 20-50 65 120-134 30-65 66 123-134 25-77 67 168-182 MAX. 90
71 130-143 20-55 72 130-144 30-65 73 74 180-195 40-90